Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500519810

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Gordon D Voss				04/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Gordon D. Vo	oss Tru	st		
Street Address:	7729 Pine Isl	e Cour	t		
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45244				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Ty	rpe		Number		
Patent Number:		60200	11		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	(= (=) = =				
Fax Number:	(513)97 o cont via US		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		00 00 00
Phone:	513-977		nen me lax allempt is unsuccession.		
Email:			@dinslaw.com		
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	1900 Cł				
Address Line 2:	255 E. F				
Address Line 4:	Cincinna	ati, OHI	O 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		641-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		Geoffrey L. Oberhaus		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Voss-assignme source=Voss-assignme source=Voss-assignme	ent#page2.tif				
				PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

At the time of his death on August 3, 2007, Gordon D. Voss was the owner of U.S. Patent 6,020,011, Anaerobically-Packaged Ready to Use Liquid Bakery Wash, issued February 1, 2000, which together with its associated international patents are listed in attached Schedule A, and are collectively referred to herein as the "Patents".

The Hamilton County, Ohio, Court of Common Pleas, Probate Division, Case No. 2007004260 appointed Carolyn A. Voss, as Executor of the Estate of Gordon D. Voss, Deceased (hereinafter "Assignor").

Pursuant to Item II of the Last Will and Testament of Gordon D. Voss dated November 17, 2006, the residual of Gordon D. Voss's Estate is to be distributed to the then serving Trustee of the Gordon D. Voss Trust Agreement dated November 17, 2006.

Carolyn A. Voss is currently serving as Trustee of the Gordon D. Voss Trust Agreement dated November 17, 2006 (hereinafter "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any other applications to which the Patents claim priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Patents in any country (including divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), and all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof);

2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications based in whole or in part on the Patents in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;

3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any Patents to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based in whole or in part on the Patents; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Patents and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and the Patents, and for vesting title in Assignee to the Patents and all patent applications and based on the Patents;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020837 FRAME: 0047 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Patents, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

6. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of any application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and

7. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.

Assignor:

Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Carolyn A. Voss, Execut 7729 Pine Cincinneti,	Date: <u>H-17-2008</u> ator of the Estate of Gordon D. Voss, Deceased <u>Tele Ct</u> . Ohio <u>45244</u>	
STATE OF <u>DHI</u> COUNTY OF <u>CL</u>	eemont)ss:		
me on the basis of s	f <u><i>HPCIL</i></u> , 2008, personal satisfactory evidence to be the p that she executed the same.	Illy appeared before me Carolyn A. Voss, who proved to person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, Notary Public:	

Janice Lynn Read Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio Commission Expires March 31, 2013

CINLibrary 3913001.0475460 1831799v.2

Docket Number: 03952

Title: ANAEROBICALLY-PACKAGED READY TO USE LIQUID BAKERY WASH

Client Ref. #:

.

Client: Gordon D. Voss

Disclosure Status: Filcd Disclosure Date:

Attorney 1: SJG Attorney 2: SJG Attorney 3:

	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Country		111111000	7 705 187	02-Nov-2004	31-Mar-2018
Canada	PCT Granted 2,285,187	21-Mar-1790	101,002,2		1
	App. Title: ANAEROBICALLY-PACKAGED READY TO USE LIQUID BAKERY WASH				
	Owner: VOSS, Gordon D.				0100
Company.	EPC Granted 98913350.9	31-Mar-1998	69806023.7	12-Jun-2002	31-Mar-2018
	App. Title: ANAEROBICALLY-PACKAGED READY TO USE LIQUID BAKERY WASH				
	Owner: VOSS, Gordon D.				
Netherlands	EPC Granted 98913350.9	31-Mar-1998	1011335	12-Jun-2002	31-Mar-2018
	App. Title: ANAEROBICALLY-PACKAGED READY TO USE LIQUID BAKERY WASH				
	Owner: VOSS, Gordon D.				
		31-Mar-1998	1011335	12-Jun-2002	31-Mar-2018
United Kingdom	n EPC Granted 909100000				
	App. Tute: ANAEROBICALLY-PACKAGED READY TO USE LIQUID BAKERY WASH				
	Owner: VOSS, Gordon D.				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
United States of America	f America 1 CIP Granted 09/136,167 <u> <u></u> <i>Trids.</i> </u>	19-Mar-1998	6,020,011	01-rep-2000	1107-104-11
	Owner: VOSS, Gordon D.				

United States of America

Priorities Country

Filing Date 11-Apr-1997

Case Type Application #

08/837,924

ORD